4912 E. Ashlan Ave., Ste . 102
Fresno, California 93726
Phone: (559) 500-7605

Fax: (559) 292-2308
WWWw.yosemitecremation.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective September 5, 2023 and
are subject to change without prior notice.

FD 2174
Alternative Cremation Container $55.to $275.
Caskets Not Offered

The goods shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the
statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Professional Service Fee $1595.
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is
already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.

**If arrangements are made online through our website, yosemitecremation.com,
the Direct Cremation price is significantly discounted.**

Transportation Charges

*Transfer of decedent: Mon-Fri, 8am-5pm $275
(*Included in the Basic Cremation

From local medical facility only)

Transfer after hours/weekends: +$275
Transfer from a residence: (Additional staff’) +$275
Delivery of Cremated Remains: (Within 30 miles) $100

Mailing of Cremated Remains: ( U.S only) $150+

Local transport is within a 30 mile radius, outside of 30
miles, $3.50/mile

Direct Cremation

Container provided by client: $1595
Casket provided by client: $1595
Container provided by Yosemite $1595

Casket provided by Yosemite Not Offered
Transfer of Remains into Family Provided Urn  § 95
- Additional Remains Transfer (per item + permit fee) $ 15

“If you want to arrange a direct cremation you can use an

alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of fiberboard or composition materials (with

or without an outside covering). The containers we provide
are heavy cardboard.”

Minimal Services

Cremation Charges

Cremation Fee (2501b Maximum): $325
Family Witness Cremation: (10 persons max) +$500
- Mon - Fri only. Time scheduled by crematory
Oversized Cremation Fee: (2501bs —2751bs) +$500
Expedited Cremation: +$500

(Cremation will take place within 48hrs of receipt of
registered Death Certificate)

Refrigeration
Refrigeration per day: $50.00

(3 days of refrigeration are included)

Embalming Not Offered

“Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required
by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with
viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require
you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate
burial.”

“ Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the
responsible party or the decedent’s survivor who is han-

Immediate Burial -Not Offered  dling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a

Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home - Not Offered ~ copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the

Forwarding of Remains “ “ $1595  funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in
full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.”

For more information of funeral and cremation matters contact:
Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery/Funeral Division
1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95814-6229
(916) 574-7870



